RESOLUTION NO. 6-98 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSOR	EDBY COU	NCILMEMBER	James Singer	ON	THE			
2644	DAY OF_	Jemans		1998.				
	1100 4 1100 110							
			STING AN ADVANC					
	HUNDRE	ED THOUSAND	DOLLARS (\$400,000.0	00) OUT OF				
			TION OF REAL ESTA					
			CTED ON BEHALF OF	THECTTY				
	OF CENT	TERVILLE.		£1				
			*					
	77 T T T T	HODAT ITY OF	СЕМТЕВУЛІ І Е ЦЕВ	EDV DECOI VEC				
	THE MUI	NICIPALITY OF	CENTERVILLE HER	EDI KESULVES.				
SECTION 1. The City of Centerville hereby requests the Auditor of Montgomery County, Ohio to issue his warrant upon the Montgomery County Treasurer in favor of the City of Centerville for FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$400,000.00) of the current collection of real estate taxes assessed and collected for and on behalf of the City of Centerville, which sum shall be held and treated as an advance payment on the current collection of taxes due the City of Centerville on the date next ensuing after								
the date of this Resolution. The entire advance shall be allocated to the General Fund.								
<u>SECTION 2.</u> The Director of Finance is hereby authorized and directed to accept said warrant on behalf of the City.								
		*2		1000				
	PASSED	this 26+6 day o	f Jenuery	, 1998.				
					4			
			Sally &	Buls	hio			
			Mayor of the C	City of Centerville, O	шо			
A TOTAL								
ATTEST:								
	he Council of	the C						
City of Co	enteville, Ohi	0						

CERTIFICATE

			The un	ders	igne	i, Cleri	k of	the Council o	f the Cit	y of	Centerville,	Ohio,
hereby	certi	fies tl	he foregoin	ng to	be a	true ar	nd co	Contorville	Resolut	ion N	Number <u>6-</u>	48 ,
passed	by	the	Council	OÎ	tne	City	OI	Centerville,	Ошо,	OH	MIC ZOTA	_uay
of	كالاد	رن چې	7		199 ر	98.					1	

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter and constitutional provisions.

Department of Law

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney